Le délai maximum d'exécution prévu par le Maître d'Ouvrage pour la réalisation des travaux objet du présent appel

d'offres est de trois (03) mois.

4. Aliotissement

Les travaux sont libellés en lot unique

5. Coût prévisionnel
Le coût prévisionnel de ropération est de vingt-trois millions (23 000 000) FCFA.

6. Participation et origine
Le présent appel d'offres est ouvert à toutes les entreprises de droit camerounais ayant une compétence dans

le domaine des bâtiments et Travaux Publics.

7. Financement

Les travaux sont financés par le Budget d'Investissement Public du MINADER, Exercice 2023 ligne 57 30 186 04 64

[...]

Chaque soumissionnaire devra joindre à ses pièces administratives, une caution de soumission établie par une banque

de premier ordre ou un organisme financier agréés par le Ministère chargé des finances dont la liste figure dans la pièce

12 du DAO, d'un montant de 2% du coût prévisionnel TTC soit quatre cent soixante mille (460 000) FCFA valable

pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de la date de validité des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être consulté aux heures ouvrables à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés

Publics de la Commune de Guider dès Publication du présent avis d'Appel d'offres. Tel : 698 66 43 02

10. Acquisition du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut être obtenu à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics de Guider,

dés publication du présent avis, sur présentation d'une quittance de 35 000 (trente-cinq mille) francs CFA, payable au
guichet de la recette de la Commune de Guider.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre rédigée en français ou en anglais en 07 exemplaires dont l'original et (06) copies marqués comme

tels, devra parvenir à la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics de Guider, le 28/03/2023

[...]

The maximum exécution deadiine provided for by the Project Owner for the exécution of the works subject of this
tender shall be three (03) months.

4. Allotment
The works is denominated in a single lot.

5. Estimated cost
The estimated cost of the opération following prier stands is twenty three million (23 000 000) CFA F.

6. Participation and origin
Participation in this invitation to tender is open to equal conditions in ail enterprises of Buildings and the Public Works,
installed on the national territory.

7. Financing
works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall befinanced by the Public Investment Budget ofMlNADER,

[...]

2023 financial year.

8. Provisional bail
Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first rate-bank approved by the Mlnistry
in charge of Finance featuring on the list in document 12 of the tender file of an amount of four hundred and sixty
thousand (460 000) CFA F, where need be; contract in accordance with the order in force, the Contracting Authorlty the

conditions for the invitation and valid for thirty (30) days beyond date of the validity of the offers.

9. Consultation of tender file

The tender file may be consulted during working hours at the public service of tender, situated in Guider Council as
soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file
The file may be obtained from the Public Service of tender Authority, situated in Guider city as soon as this notice
is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of thirty five thousand (35 000) CFA francs payable at council
Treasuryof Guider.

11. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies marked as such,
should reach atthe council service ofTenders' Board of Guider not later than 28/03/2023 at 10 p.m o'clock and should